## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6301661

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SAREL COHEN	10/24/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ERICSSON MEDIA SOLUTIONS LIMITED	
Street Address:	HAHAROSHET 4	
City:	RAANANA	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	4365702	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17017316	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (214) 750-5666

Email: shreen@danamraj.com

**Correspondent Name:** THE DANAMRAJ LAW GROUP, P.C. **Address Line 1:** 6440 NORTH CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 810

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P072782US03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHREEN DANAMRAJ
SIGNATURE:	/Shreen Danamraj/
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=P072782US03\_Inventor\_to\_EMS\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506254915 REEL: 053790 FRAME: 0791

# ERICSSON MEDIA SOLUTIONS LIMITED INVENTOR CONFIRMATION ASSIGNMENT

I, Sarel Cohen, am resident in Israel and I hereby declare and confirm that I created the invention in Disclosure Form P72782 (the "Invention") during the course of my employment for Ericsson Media Solutions Limited (a company incorporated in Israel) whose registered address is Haharoshet 4, Raanana, 4365702 Israel.

In accordance with my contract of employment I HEREBY CONFIRM that Ericsson Media Solutions Limited owns all right title and interest in the Invention including all intellectual property rights that subsist in and protect the Invention and insofar as any such rights are not owned by Ericsson Media Solutions Limited then in consideration for the benefits I receive I HEREBY ASSIGN all my right title and interest in the Invention including all intellectual property rights that subsist in and protect the Invention to Ericsson Media Solutions Limited and this includes any future rights and interests that I may own that may subsist in or protect modification additions or further developments to the Invention. For the avoidance of doubt this is an assignment of world wide rights and includes but is not limited to design rights utility rights patent rights and all rights to sue for infringement and recover damages that may subsist anywhere in the world.

For the avoidance of doubt I shall sign any further documents required to confirm or perfect the assignment of my right title and interest in the Invention its modifications additions or developments and if required will provide all reasonable assistance in any future legal proceedings relating to the Invention.

Inventor		For and on behalf of Ericsson Media Solutions Limited
	Signature:	Sacel Chen
Sarel Cohen	Name: (PRINT)	SAREL COHEN
	Date:	24/10/2018

PATENT REEL: 053790 FRAME: 0792

RECORDED: 09/16/2020